

Skagit County Auditor

\$15.00

8/30/2016 Page

1 of

2:12PM

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W. Metropolitan Dr. Suite# 400 Orange, CA 92868

Space above for Recorder's use \_ MERS MIN# 100820955131585672 PHONE#: (888) 679-6377

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 82684AS1

Loan#: 9701173305 447968805)

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), AS NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, 1901 E VOORHEES ST. SUITE & DANVILLE,, IL 61834-0000, hereby assign and transfer to CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Deed of Trust in the amount of \$181,316.00, recorded in the State of WASHINGTON, County of SKAGIT Official Records, dated JULY 24, 2015 recorded on JULY 29, 2015, as Instrument No. 201507290092, in Book No. -- , at Page No. ---

Executed by: DANNY DEAN O'NEILL AND SALLY O'NEILL, HUSBAND AND WIFE (Original

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., ITS/SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. Property Address: 24178 FEATHER LANE, SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284-0000.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns.

Date: AUGUST 10, 2016

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (MERS), AS NOMINEE FOR CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Mindi Coleman, Assistant Secretary

State of

**OKLAHOMA** 

County of

**OKLAHOMA** 

} ss.

On AUGUST 10, 2016, before me, Dannielle Ewald, a Notary Public, personally appeared Mindi Coleman , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> زة/T*A* # 11000171

> > Çeriç

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Name): Dannielle Ewald My commission expires: 01/07/2019

Recording Requested By T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

Prepare By: SATISH C KUMAR